

Division Memorandum No. <u>378</u>, s. <u>2022</u>

TO:Chief ES, CID & SGOD
Division ALS Focal Person
Public Schools District Supervisors
Education Program Specialists – ALS
District ALS Coordinators
ALS Mobile Teachers
All Others concerned

FROM : THELMA CABADSAN-QUITALIG PhD, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

For the Schools Division Superintendent





SUBJECT : DIVISION ORIENTATION ON THE CONDUCT OF INVENTORY OF ALTERNATIVE LEARNING SYSTEM COMMUNITY LEARNING CENTERS IN THE SCHOOLS DIVISION OF CALBAYOG CITY

DATE : September 19, 2022

1. Pursuant to Joint Memorandum DM-CI-2022-231 dated June 20, 2022 entitled "Conduct of Inventory of Alternative Learning System Community Learning Centers in the Schools Division Office, this is in compliance with the provisions of the ALS Act and its Implementing Rules and Regulations on then provision of ALS CLCs, there is a need to conduct a national inventory of learning centers located in both public and private to generate the necessary baseline data of the existing number of community-based and school-based learning centers used for the delivery of the ALS programs and likewise will check each learning center's physical structure and location to ensure that DepEd is providing a safe, secure, inclusive and conducive learning environment for its ALS Learners.

P2 Brgy. Hamorawon, Calbayog City, Samar (055) 530-0059 | bit.ly/depedcalbayog calbayogcity.division@deped.gov.ph



2. Relative to this, the Schools Division Office of Calbayog City will conduct a **Division Orientation on Tuesday, September 20, 2022 at New Division** Conference Hall from 1:00 o'clock in the afternoon until 5:00 PM.

3. This will be attended by the Division ALS Focal Person, EPSAs, District ALS Coordinators, ALS Mobile Teachers and the Enumerators.

 For this purpose, All ALS Implementers are advised to submit a printed copy of AF-3 for this school year, 2022-2023.

This memorandum shall served as travel order of all the participants to this activity.

Wide and immediate dissemination of this memorandum is desired.

P2 Brgy. Hamorawon, Calbayog City, Samar (055) 530-0059 | bit.ly/depedcalbayog calbayogcity.division@deped.gov.ph